Parks’ restoration

Total

Total

Provision of
decommissioning of

power plants

Provision of
decommissioning of

power plants

Balance, January 1, 2018 28,530 - - - 28,530

Change in future outflows

(fixed assets) 451 - - - 451

Change in future outflows

through income statement
- - - - -

Change in future outflows

through comprehensive

income statement
- - - - -

Used/Unused provision  (2,703) - - - (2,703)

Finance cost (Note 11) 1,384 - - - 1,384

Balance, December 31, 2018 27,662 - - - 27,662

Current portion  3,069 - - - 3,069

Non-current portion  24,593 - - - 24,593

Balance, December 31, 2018 27,662 - - - 27,662

Parent Company

On December 31st, 2019, the present value of the provision for decommissioning of the Group’s and Parent
Company’s units and mines was calculated discounting the land remediation cost, the cost of dismantling the
existing equipment/machinery, the cost of demolition of buildings and collection of any waste by using an
inflation rate 2% and discount rate 6.5%. Below is a sensitivity analysis of the units’ and mines’ decommissioning
provision from the change of the discount rate used.

Present value of the provision
of decommissioning 2019

2019 2019 +0.25% +0.25%-0.25% -0.25%

2018

Sensitivity analysis on discount rate

Provision of decommissioning of units and mines 409,322 27,662 400,139 418,837 27,170 28,168

Balance, December 31, 2019  409,322 27,662 400,139 418,837 27,170 28,168

Positive / (Negative) effect on the Results

of the Group and the Company
9,182 (9,515) 492 (506)

228

part Β’ / Financial Report

GROUP
Subsidies

Net book value  December 31, 2017 208,719

- Transfer to revenues  (14,532)

- Transfer to revenues due to cancellation of projects (Sykia-Peukofito)  (7,863)

 December 31, 2018 186,324

- Transfer to revenues (Note 9)  (13,747)

 December 31, 2019 172,577

PARENT COMPANY

  Subsidies

Net book value  December 31, 2017 204.610

- Transfer to revenues  (12,269)

- Transfer to revenues due to cancellation of projects (Sykia-Peukofito)  (7,863)

- Discontinued Operation  (15,724)

 December 31, 2018 168,754

- Transfer to revenues (Note 9)  (11,910)

 December 31, 2019 156,844

33.  SUBSIDIES

34. LONG-TERM CONTRACT LIABILITIES

As stated in Note 4, the Group and the Parent Company classify Customers’ Contributions and Customers’
Advances for Electricity Consumption to Long-Term Contract Liabilities under the provisions of IFRS 15. The
following table presents in detail the corresponding figures, as well as the balance on December 31st, 2019 and
December 31st, 2018 of the Long-Term Contract Liabilities.

Group

Group

2019

   Company

   Company

   2018

Balance, January 1, 2018 2,420,927 2,420,927

Customers’ Contributions received  63,332 63,332

Transfer to revenues  (85,167) (85,167)